CH \$315.00 338508;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACRISURE, LLC		05/19/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1290
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	national bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3385082	CIS	
Registration Number:	3388424	COMMERCIAL INSURANCE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3388425	APARTMENT INSURANCE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3605466	AIS V	
Registration Number:	3638037	APARTMENT GUARD	
Registration Number:	3642401	INSURANCE MINDS FOR REAL ESTATE MATTERS	
Registration Number:	4480186	WINE SERGI	
Registration Number:	3826015	SOLUTIONS, NOT EXCUSES	
Serial Number:	77643093		
Registration Number:	3819246	THE SIGNATURE GROUP OF COMPANIES INNOVAT	
Registration Number:	3819247	THE SIGNATURE GROUP OF COMPANIES INNOVAT	
Registration Number:	3673585	ACRISURE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105572193

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-557-2900

TRADEMARK

900325219 REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0479

Email: klathrop@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, STE 3200

Address Line 2: C/O KIMBERLEY A. LATHROP

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 59975.007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberley A. Lathrop

SIGNATURE: /Kimberley A. Lathrop/

DATE SIGNED: 05/20/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement - Borrower#page1.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement - Borrower#page2.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement - Borrower#page3.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement - Borrower#page4.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 19, 2015, by ACRISURE, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company (the "**Grantor**"), in favor of Wilmington Trust, National Association, in its capacity as administrative agent pursuant to the Note Purchase Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement (as defined below)) (in such capacity, the "**Administrative Agent**").

$\underline{\mathbf{W}}$ I T $\underline{\mathbf{N}}$ E $\underline{\mathbf{S}}$ S $\underline{\mathbf{E}}$ T $\underline{\mathbf{H}}$:

WHEREAS, the Grantor is party to a Second Lien Security Agreement dated as of May 19, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Note Purchase Agreement, the Grantor hereby agrees with the Administrative Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. The Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral (excluding any Excluded Assets) of the Grantor:
 - (a) registered Trademarks of the Grantor listed on Schedule I attached hereto.
- SECTION 3. The Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in furtherance, and not in limitation, of the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Administrative Agent shall otherwise determine.
- SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with Section 6.11 thereof, the Administrative Agent shall, at the expense of the Grantor, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the lien on and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

[Signature pages follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ACRISURE, LLC

Ву: 🦟

Name: David J. Twit

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Trademark Security Agreement]

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Renee Kuhl Title: Vice President

[Trademark Security Agreement]

Schedule I Trademark Registrations and Applications

Registrations:

Trademark	Reg. #	Appl. #	
CIS	3,385,082	77218300	
COMMERCIAL INSURANCE SOLUTIONS	3,388,424	77218472	
APARTMENT INSURANCE SOLUTIONS	3,388,425	77218492	
AIS V	3,605,466	77540903	
APARTMENT GUARD	3,638,037	77524103	
INSURANCE MINDS FOR REAL ESTATE MATTERS	3,642,401	77538832	
WINE SERGI	4,480,186	85902488	
SOLUTIONS, NOT EXCUSES	3,826,015	77685265	
[Design Only]	3,654,324	77643093	
THE SIGNATURE GROUP OF COMPANIES INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS FOR THE RISKS AND REWARDS OF LIFE	3,819,246	77643074	
THE SIGNATURE GROUP OF COMPANIES INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS FOR THE RISKS AND REWARDS OF LIFE	3,819,247	77644099	
ACRISURE	3,673,585	77231496	

Applications:

None.

50265609_1

RECORDED: 05/20/2015